XIERARICCOHAZTZRBHAITHY+RITEBBELTIESL,

Before beginning assembly, please read these instructions thoroughly!

N
—_ HikERAE
[ RML 72 E—2—292 M MR-03F) N RBIRE
RML Aluminum Motor Mount (for MR-03) No.R246-1353
.
P
IR AHGE. PEREAITTY ., ARKOBRMAITFIZIE. DERUCHEBIFE, BTISHEN
FEVWET, A FHEVICHARCET IEERVRIEEELIMET., SEHROBESEED
£, LDEOACHEILTICBENLHENAIR, EMARE—MBEEETIBFEZEBHOLET,
NOTE: This product is designed for intermediate to expert skill levels. The motor mount must be
assembled and properly adjusted for maximum performance. Simply installing this item is no
guarantee of performance. If you are a beginner and not sure how to assemble, install or adjust
this item, it's recommended that you seek the guidance of an experienced enthusiast.
. J
ST I EONTNSY—Y N = IR L THZTAH.
Symbols used throughout the X Must be purchased ol Pay close attention
instruction sheet, comprise: separately! here!

o 055288 @ ERERHT
= E-4-EBBLTHES 5,
Adjust the backlash setting by
2x3mm Screw loosening screw @ and moving
EZ the motor.
(Jmm ------- 2
2x4mm Screw

EX

» A4, VLTHE, HAEHNEN
ll“\ll“\ll“ ,,,,,,, 1

BERYLEITE,
If there is too much play, adjust

10x 12mm Shim with 10x12mm shim.

PN

ZIENEE L (RA6ME—4—H) ZIEN{F = (KYOSHO§<=E —A)

For Without Mark (for R246 Motor) For Without Mark (for KYOSHO Motor)

® IVU3{AMLE-4— @ EnjoyBattle @/ —TIILE—8— @ Nomal Motor
@ bbS, bbTE—%— @ bbS, bbT @MZW8, 8P @ MZW8, 8P
@ bbS2, bbT2E—4— @ bbS2, bbT2 @MZW301 @ MZW301




2x3mm Screw
ER

ffffffff 1

2x4mm Screw
EX

’’’’’’’ 4

p

T 5‘{509
(S)

>R —LR=R([ZE 2= REFERT 5.
Use hole that matches the wheelbase.

( N
> BIRLIEZRTUDINIDUT % 0-18 > ARTYITNITUTIE
EARLCAZTTEELTLLEZEL, S EEHYVET, .
Check that the bearing inserts are EI(<Eftlf FJ,% jéa;:_l é
matched (same offset for both sides) $l§ K YABEDOESFN
and that they're both installed in the 18mm ~—""0mm BRET,

Two pairs of offset axle
bearing inserts are included.
which provide four different
ground clearance settings
depending on how the
inserts are installed.

same direction.

> v —AOBFIHE
REID2AD E R TEE,
Install screws through the
inside holes ofthe plate
when attaching the motor
mount assembly to the
chassis.

2x4mm Screw
EX

ARTIN—Y SPARE PARTS * FOR JAPANESE MARKET ONLY.

IN—YE IN—V
Part Names Part Names
. JENLREY FMNZ7 V3 E=4—T9V A ~ E—4—39 70y IRME 6.0/6.1/6.2mm
R246-1205 Rebuild Set for  Aluminum Motor Mount 525 | [R246-1208 Motor Mount Block for RM 6.0/6.1/6.2mm

RC PLANNING R246

— = . A—H—REDMERREHEALT R
T mEkRen | E' L |[ ROUTE 246 sh—LR— ]

T 243-0034 W2 || B EATIT153 REIRCEELAEL LS, Www.rc-r246.com

Q@1 —H—HREEEEIE 046-229-4115 HRELEHLE(L : AE~LE HREBEZEKR<) 13:00~19: 00
XEUGBBRDH, FELMABELERTIHEL/HYET,

*SPECIFICATIONS ARE SUBJECT TO CHANGE WITHOUT NOTICE.

© 2010 KYOSHO CORPORATION S EEmEnEEY PRINTED IN CHINA
No.R246-1353-T01 31111009-1




	R246-1353 out CS201
	R246-1353 out CS202

